FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

Manipur

FIR No. 2483(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

1276(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
10/09/2023 At 9:05 AM	Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur. About 0.5 Kms East	10/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mutum Surendra Singh s/o M Bhalhop Singh of Zenhang Lamka, CCPur # 9366237945	Violent mob members of different age group Unknown Kuki Community.	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft ,criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharg	Victoria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act	1 10	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 10/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

..... Police Station.

Subject: Report.



Respected Sir,

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.

2. That, on 03 - 05 - 2023 at around ... 7 p.m. a.m./p.m., while I was at my residence located at Zenhang Lamka Po Churachandpurps Churachandpur Dist Chur achandour..., Manipur along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family merhbers including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs 2000000 (Rupees twenty Lakhs.....) approximately.

3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down my residential house,Shop , household properties private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.

4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish Rebrested as OF of FIR them in accordance with law.

No. 2483 (09) 2723 (1-6 u|s 147/148/149/384/32 447 [427 1436 186, 3/4 PDPP Act.

> Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Stat

5/0,0/0 Mutum Bhalhop Singh Permanent Address Saiton Mamang deikai

Present Address Zinhang Lamka, Claur. Contact No. 9366237945

Aadhaar No. 6048 6777 8888

Report is treated our au De of the fix No. 1424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 380/380/444/424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 381/380/444/424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 381/380/444/424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 381/380/444/424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 381/380/444/424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 1381/380/444/424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 1381/380/444/424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 1381/380/444/424 1426

Report is treated our au parlias ling 1381/380/444/444

Report is treated our parlias ling 1381/380/444/4444

Report is treated our parlias ling 1381/484/444

Report is treated our parlias ling 1381/484

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

I. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	MANG, MANGES
1.	Residential house		
2.	Fridge, Washing machine, gas store.		
3.	Household items		
4.	Shop items		
5.	Beds, Alminah, ".". Daily needs."		
6.			
7.	,		
8.		, c	
9.			
		500 - 24- 20- 21- 2000 PE 2000 PE	
10.			
4			20,00,000

	42770		798836		1230	
Dated	23	-	06	-	2	2
Dated	~ .	1	00		~	1

Place:	Moinang
--------	---------

	6 1
Yours faithfully	
M. Susandsa-	Singh.
11/2	0
Y	
•••••••••••••	410-140-140-140-1

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

1		LIST	OF FAMILY MEMBERS	THE POLICE	
SI. No.	Name		S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	RANG A BANIS	Sex
1.	Mutum. Surer	ldra .	S/O Mutum Bhathop	51	Male
2.	Mutum Bija	a	W/O Mutum Surendra	45	Female
3.	Nandita Mu	um	D/O Mutum Sirindra	20	Female
4.	Theithoiba M	utun	S/O Mutum Swrendra	16	Male
5.		111			
6					
7.	``				
8.					
9.					
10.	•				
	,				1

Dated: 23-06-23	A i
Place: Moinang	

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub-division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur.

FIR No. 1276(5)2023 MRG-P.S u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act.

Date & hour of occurrence- 03th May 2023 at @ 7.00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station
On 22 th June 2023 @ 03.20 pm	At Zenhang Lamka, CC PurDist, Manipur about 30 kms south.	22/06/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the Officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accd.	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Mutum Surendra Singh s/o M. Bhalhop Singh of Zenhang lamka , CC PurDist, , Manipur, CC PurDist, Manipur. A/P Saiton Mamang Leikai.	The violent mob membersof different age of group. (Unknown Kuki Community).	Rioting it armed with a deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damaged, mischief by fire & PDPP act.	The case has been transferred to OC/CC Pur P.S as the P.O falls under the jurisdiction of CC PurP.S.	
OE attached, OC/MRG-P.S Dt.22/06/2023.		/ Punishable U/S u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/ 436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act	07	

Moirang Police Statio. Bishoupur Dist., Manipur

Signed... (S.I N. Samson Singh)

Designation:- i.e OC/MRG-PS.

Dated :-22/06/202

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur₁